Worksheet

Standard Assignment
Post Occupancy

Suite: 300 Tower: BLKON  pare: Jan 7/21

Please mark if completed:

Completed by: Andrea Alsip Cotham

@' Copy of Assignment Amendment $3,500 +HST/legal fee included \/

O Assignment Agreement Signed by both Assignor and Assignee \/

Q’ Certified Deposit Chegue for Top up Deposit to 25% payable to Aird and Berlis 1LP in Trust; § $14.745 v

O/ Certified Deposit Cheque for Assignment fee $_$3,500 +HST/legal fe¢ included

as per the Assignment Amendment

payable to Amacon Development (City Centre) Corp. Courier to Dragana at Amacon Head office {Toronto). Puiea-RSOA

\55 Agreement must be in good standing. Funds in Trust: § $58,980

v

9’ Assignors Solicitors information L o

\97 Assignees Solicitors information /

\g Include Fintrac for Assignee — Occupation and Employer
\9' Copy of Assignees ID

\¢ Copy of Assignees Mortgage Approval

Assignors Solicitor

Thaplival & Rai A Prof. Law Corp.

Real Estate Law | Criminal Law | Family Law | Immigration Law
T: (905) 463-2088 .

Email: info@pmlawyers.ca

Assignee’s Lawyer
Gunding And Hans LLP
Harpreet K Hans

Phone . 905-875-4678
Email: hans@gundinghansi{p.com

407 pine S, Mitton

The Assignee can close at occupancy closing as long as all of the Above items have been completed and submitted

Note:

Once all of the above is completed, email the full package immediately to Stephanie for execution of the Assignment agreement.
Stephanie will execute and the Amacon admin team will forward immediately to Aird & Berlis LLP via email. Please remember that

the Assignment fee cheque should be couriered to Amacon.

Administration Notes:

Dk Chapnce  Amundimedt

!ndu.dﬁd? ~ ot M}) date X Yeprito ol
/

+7 \Tﬁhmé{r\? % i'w'll :




Block Nmw

Selie Na. 309, Unit 3, Lavel 3, (ihe “Uni™)

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF FURCHASE AND SALE
ASSICNMENT

BETWEEN:

AMACON BEVELOFMENT [CITY CENTRE) CORP.
{the *Vender™

-t -
Jisnricws Kot
{the “Purchaser”)

H it herchy undersiond and agreed berwren the Vendor and the Purchascr that tha fellowing changes shall be made
o the sheve-menticond Agmement of Purchass ond Sale exccuted by the Purchiasct on

Maech 42017 und aceeptod
by the Vendor ot Mach § 2017 (e “Agreowent™) snd, except for such chasges xoted below, alf other teomy snd
conditions of the Agrecment shail remain the same and Yine shel] contlnok s be of the easence;

Delete: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
lf peferences 1o final closing date of Janvary 15, 2021,

bmsert: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCIIASE AND SALE
1. Al references 1o fival closing dae shall mean Fabrusy 8, 2021,

3. The porchaser agrees ® pay $he Vendor's adminiscation cosis fn the smount of $100000 by way of certified
funds drewn on so¥ckor's trust sccaunt and delivered with closing Fends,

4, The purchaser agrees to pay the Vendar's legal focs in the amount af $1,000.00 by way of cenified funds drawn
on aclicitor's rast sccoum detlvered witl clasig fimds and made peysbls to AIRD & HERLIS LLP.

ALL sther terees and conditions et ous in the Agreement shall renaln the same and tiene skall contisue to be of the

DA'I'EDﬁm it hynr\l;.&nLL

I WITNESS WHEREOF the pasties have executest this Amendment.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED } %
nthe %
Witness

&)
i (}K'\L o
DATED e S i O m-fk.:‘/\_.a

m-em wucm




BLOCK NINE

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

ASSIGNME
Between: AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. {the "Vendor™) and

KIENGLENG KHOU (the "Purchaser”)
Suite 309 Tower 9 North Unit 9 Level 3 (the "Unit™)

It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to the
above-mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor (the

"Agreement”) and, except for such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the
sarme and time shall continue to be of the essence:

Delete: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

22. The Purchaser covenants not to list for sale or lease, advertise for sale or lease, sell or lease, nor in any way assign
his or her interest under this Agreement, or the Purchaser's rights and interests hereunder or in the Unit, nor directly or
indirectly permit any third party to list or advertise the Unit for sale or lease, at any time untii after the Closing Date, without
the prior written consent of the Vendor, which consent rmay be arbitrarily withheld. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees
that once a breach of the preceding covenant oceurs, such breach is or shall be incapable of rectification, and accordingly
the Purchaser acknowledges, and agrees that in the event of such breach, the Vendor shall have the unilateral right and
option of terminating this Agreement and the Occupancy License, effactive upon defivery of notice of termination to the
Purchaser or the Purchaser's solicitor, whereupon the provisions of this Agreement dealing with the consequence of
termination by reason of the Purchaser's default, shall apply. The Purchaser shall be entitied to direct that title to tha Unit be

taken in the name of his or her spouse, or a member of his of her immediate family only, and shall not be permitted to direct
titie to any other third parties.

Insert: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

22. The Purchaser covenants not to kst for sale or lease, advertise for sale or lease, sell or lease, nor in any way assign
his or her interest under this Agreement, or the Purchaser’s rights and interests hereunder or in the Unit, nor directly or
indirectly permit any third party to list or advertise the Unit for sale or lease, at any time until after the Closing Date, without
the prior written consent of the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarily withheld. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees
that once a breach of the preceding covenant occurs, such breach is or shalt be incapable of rectification, and accordingly
the Purchaser acknowledges, and agrees that in the event of such breach, the Vendor shall have the unilateral right and
option of terminating this Agreement and the Occupancy License, effective upon delivery of notice of termination to the
Purchaser or the Purchaser's solicitor, whereupon the provisions of this Agreement dealing with the consequence of
termination by reason of the Purchaser's default, shall apply. The Purchaser shall be entitied to direct that title to the Unit be

taken in the name of his or her spouse, or a member of his or her immediate family only, and shall not be permitted to direct
title to any other third parties.

Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser shall be permitted to assign for sale or offer to sell its interest in the Agreement,
provided that the Purchaser first:

{i) obtains the written consent of the Vendor, which consent may not be unreasonably withheld;

(i) acknowledges to the Vendor in writing, that the Purchaser shall remain responsible for all Purchasers covenants,
agreements and obligations under the Agreement: ‘

(il covenants not to advertise the Unit in any newspaper nor list the Unit on any multiple or exclusive listing service;
{iv) obtains an assignment and assumption agreement from the approved assignee in the Vendor's standard form:

v) pays the sum Three Thousand Five Hundred ($3,500.00) Dollars plus applicable HST by way of certified funds as an
administration fee to the Vendor for permitting such sale, transfer or assignment, to be paid to the Vendor at the time

of the Purchaser's request for consent to such assignment,

masgl_312.1pt 26sep16 Page 1 of 2




(vi) iIf, as a result of any such assignment, the Purchaser or assignment purchaser is no longer eligible or bacomes

ineligible for the New Housing Rebate described in paragraph 6 (f) of the Agreement, the amount of such Rebate
shall be added to the Purchase Price and credited to the Vendor on closing;

(viiy  the Purchaser pays to the Vendor's Solicitors, in Trust the amount required, if any, to bring the Deposits payable for
the Unit under this Agreement to an amount equal to twenty-five percent (25%) of the Purchase Price if, at the time

that the Vendor's consent is provided for such assignment, the Deposit having been paid does not then represent
twenty-five percent (25%) of the Purchase Price.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall rerain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF the parties have axecuted this Agreement

DATED at Mississauga,

othis (DLf dayof Marzsbh 2017.

~irchasér: KIENGLENG KHOU

Witness:

patepat_ M3 E\5¢ QA LAQg _this_ 0 gayor AL Cr A 2047.
O AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

PER:

Authorized Signing Officer ¢
I have the authority to bind the C poration
masql 32t 26eepl6 Page 2 of 2



.

BLOCK

SUITE 309 UNIT 9 LEVEL 3

ASSIGNMENT OF AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 7th day of January 2621,
AMONG:
Kiengleng Khou
(hereinafter called the “Assignor™)
OF THE FIRST PART;

-and -
Reoopesh Dulabh and Kajal Kisher Rajput Dulabh
(hereinafter called the *Assignee”)

OF THE SECOND PART,;
-and -
AMACON DEVELOPMENTS (CITY CENTRE) CORP.
(hereinafter called the “Vendor™)

OF THE THIRD PART.

WHEREAS:

{A) By Agreement of Purchase and Sale dated the 4th day of March, 2017 and accepted the 6th day of March, 2017 between
the Assignor as Purchaser and the Vendor as may have been amended (the “Agreement”), the Vendor agreed to sell and
the Assignor agreed to purchase Unit 3, Level 3, Suite 309, together with 1 Parking Unit(s) and 1 Storage Unit(s) in the
proposed condominium known municipally as 4085 Parkside Village Dr, Mississauga, Ontario (the “Property™);

(B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Agreement and all deposits tendered by the Purchaser thersunder as wefl as any
monies paid for extras or upgrades, monies paid as credits to the Vendor (or its solicitors) in connection with the purchase
of the Property to the Assignee and any interest applicable thereto (the “Existing Deposits™), and the Assignee has agreed
to assume al} of the obligations of the Assignor under the Agreement and to complete the transaction contemplated by the
Agreement in accordance with the terms thereof; and

(9] The Vendor has agreed to consent to the assignment of the Agreement by the Assignor to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH THAT in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars {$10.00)

now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor and for such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Subject to paragraph 7 herein, the Assignor hereby grants and assigns unto the Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title
and interest in, under and to the Agreement including, without limitation, all of the Assignor’s rights to the Existing
Deposits under the Agreement;

2. The Assignor acknowledges that any amounts paid by the Assignor for Existing Deposits will not be returned to the
Assignor in the event of any default or termination of the Agreement and the Assignor expressly acknowledges, agrees and
directs that such amounts shall be held by the Vendor as a credit toward the Purchase Price of the Unit.

3. Subject to paragraph 4 below, the Assignee covenants and agrees with the Assignor and the Vendor that he/she wili observe
and perform all of the covenants and obligations of the Purchaser under the Agreement and assume all of the obligations
and responsibilities of the Assignor pursuant to the Agreement to the same extent as if he/she had originally signed the
Agreement as named Purchaser thereunder.

4, The Assignee shall be required to pay the full amount of the applicable HST to the Vendor on final closing
notwithstanding that the Assignee may qualify for HST Rebate (or equivalent). The HST applicable shail be
calculated based on the original purchase price and the consideration for the Transfer/Deed to the Assignee shall
reflect the original purchase price as set out in the Agreement. The Assignor and/or Assignee are personally directly
responsible for coltection and remittance of any HST applicable to any increase in or additional consideration
negotiated as between Assignor and Assignee for the purchase of the Property. The Assignor and Assignee expressly
acknowledge that the HST Rebate credit contemplated by the Agreement will net be available to the assigning
parties and the Assignee will be obliged to seek any HST Rebate available directly on his or her own after final
closing. The Vendor shall have no obligation whatsoever either before or after closing to assist or cooperate with the
Assignor or Assignee in the collection or remittance of HST on the assignment transaction as between Assignor and
Assignee or with any application for HST Rebate or equivalent.




10.

11

12,

13.

14,

15.

16.

Subject to the terms of the Assighment Amendment, the Assignee covenants and agrees with the Assignor and the Vendor
not 1o list or advertise for sale or lease and/or sell or lease the Unit and is strictly prohibited from further assigning the
Assignee’s interest under the Agreement or this Assignment to any subsequent party without the prior written consent of
the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarily withheld.

In the event that the Agreement is not completed by the Vendor for any reason whatsoever, or if the Vendor is required
pursuant to the terms of the Agreement to refund all or any part of the Existing Deposits or the deposit contemplated by
section 2 above, the same shall be paid to the Assignee, and the Assignor shall have no claim whatsoever against the Vendor
with respect to same.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee and the Vendor that he/she has full right, power and authority to assign the
Agreement to the Assignee.

The Assignor covenants and agrees with the Vendor that notwithstanding the within assignment, he/she will remain liable
for the performance of all of the obligations of the Purchaser under the Agreement, jointly and severally with the Assignee.
For greater clarity, the Assignor may be required to complete the Occupancy Closing with the Vendor.

The Vendor hereby consents to the assignment of the Agreement by the Assignor to the Assignee. This consent shall apply
to the within assignment only, is personal to the Assignor, and the consent of the Vendor shal! be required for any other or
subsequent assignment in accordance with the provisions of this Agreement,

The Assignee hereby covenants, acknowledges and confirms that he/she has received a fully executed copy of the
Agreement and the Disclosure Statement with all accompanying documentation and material, including any amendments
thereto.

The Assignor shall pay by certified cheque drawn on solicitor’s trust account to Aird & Berlis, LLP upon execution of this
Assignment Agreement, Vendor’s solicitor’s fees in the amount of Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) plus HST.

The Assignor and Assignee agree to provide and/or execute such further and other documentation as may be required by
the Vendor in connection with this assignment, including, but not limited to, satisfaction of Vendor’s requirements to
evidence the Assignee’s financial ability to complete the transaction contemplated by the Agreement, Assignee’s full
contact information and Assignee’s solicitor’s contact information.

Details of the identity of the Assignee and the solicitors for the Assignee are set forth in Schedule “A” and in the Vendor's
form of Information sheet. Notice to the Assignee or to the Assignee’s solicitor, shall be deemed to also be notice to the

Assignor and the Assignor’s solicitors.

Any capitalized terms hereunder shall have the same meaning attributed to them in the Agreement, unless they are defined
in this Assignment Agreement.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective heirs,
administrators, executors, estate trustees, successors and permitted assigns, as the case may be. If more than one Assignee
is named in this Assignment Agreement, the obligations of the Assignee shall be joint and several,

This Assignment Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Province of Ontario
and the laws of Canada applicable therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment Agreement.

DATED this H day of xJcun 20_24 . K

I

}ﬁfgleng Khou {Assignior)

(Assignor)

-

7 i C

—r
Witness y Y Roopesh Dulabh (Assignee)

R R P
Lidi (572

Witness !«'7 4 Kajal Kishor Rajput Dulabh {Assignee)

HARPREET K. HANS, LLB.

BARRISTER & SOLICITOR - NOTARY PUBLIC AMACOND MENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP,
GUNDING Z HMANS LLP
407 PINE STREET, iILTON, ONTARIO, 187113 Per:
905-875-4678 hans@gundinghansiip.com Name:
Title: Authérized Signing Officer

F have'quthority $0 bind the Corporation



Assignor : Kiengleng Khou

Assignors Solicitor

Thapliyal & Rai A Prof. Law Corp.

Real Estate Law | Criminal Law | Family Law | Immigration Law
T: (905) 463-2088 .
Email: info@pmlawyers.ca

Assignee’s: Kajal Dulabh and Roopesh Dulabh

Assignee’s Lawyer

Gunding And Hans LLP
Harpreet K Hans
Phone : 905-875-4678

Email: hans@qgundinghansllp.com

407 pine St, Milton




omario Reat Estate  Inclividual Identification Toronto

Associati . Real Estate
e Information Record
Form 630

for use in the Province of Ontaric

NOTE: An individual Identification Information Record is required by the Proceeds of Grime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Act. This Record must be
completed by the REALTOR™ member whenever they act in respect to the purchase or sale of real estate.
Itis recommended that the individual identfication Information Record be completed:

{i} for a buyer when the offer is submitted and/or a deposit made, and

{iiy for a seller when the selter accepts the offer,

Transaction Property Address:. #309-4083 Parkside Village Dr

A. Verification of Individual

NGTE: One of Section A.1, A.2. or A.3 must be completed for vour individual clients or unrepresented mdividuals that are not clients, but are parties to the transaction
(e.g. unrepresented buyer or seller) . Where you are unable fo identify an unrepresented individual, complete section A.4 and consider sending a Suspicious
Transaction Report to FINTRAC i there are reagonable grounds to suspect that the transaction involves the proceeds of crime or terrorist activity. Where you are

using an agent or mandatary to verify the identity of an individual, see procedure described in CREA's materials on REALTOR Link*
1. Full legal name of individual: . ROOPﬂSh.DUI&bh ...................................................................

2. Address: . 287 Nahani Way, Mississauga

A.1 Federal/Provincial/Territorial Government-Issued Photo ID

Ascertain the individual's identity by cnmpari:Bthe indi,vidu_ai to their photo 1. The individual must be physically present.
1. Type of Identification Document’; L)

tver's licence . 3 PR
D 9T‘9ﬁ£53‘9(}754T21T Dot den CREXT BINTHAC Y

2. Document identifier Number:_

3. Issuing Jurisdiction:. Ontario, . ... .
4. Document Expiry pate:, DECeRlEr 1T 2071 :

A.2 Credit File

Ascertain the individual's identity by comparing the individual's name, date of birth and address information above to information in a Caradian credit file
that has been in existence for at feast three years. If any of the information does not match, yau will need to use another method to ascertain client identity.
Consult the credit file at the time you ascertain the individual's identity. The individual does not need to be physically present.

1. Name of Canadian Credit Bureau Holding the Credit File:

A.3 Dual ID Process Method

1. Gomglete two of the following three checkboxes by ascertaining the individual's identity by referring to information in twe independent, reliable, sources. Each
source must be well known and reputable (e g., federal, provincial, territorial and municipal fevels of government, crown corporations, financial entitles or utifity
praviders). Any document must be an original paper or original slectronic document (e.g., the individual can email you slectronic documents downloaded from a
website). Documents cannot be photocapied, faxed or digitally scanned. The individual does net need to be physically present.

0O Verify the individual’s name and date of birth by referring to a docurment or source containing the individual's name and date of birth*

B Verify the individual’s name and address by referring to a document or source containing the individual's name and address*
O NameofSource:.............. ...... ... ........
O  Account Numbher**:

*See GREA's FINTRAC materials on REALTOR Link® for examples, ** 01 referenca number i fhere is no account number,

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Assosiation to assist members in complying with reguirements §
14

RERLTOR of Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations. ® 2014-2017. ]
RE/MAX GOLD REALTY INC. easyOFFER 2019 by l, Reagency Systems Corp. 336177
A vwww.Reagency.ca



OREA it  Individual ldentification Toronto

Associati ’ Real Estate
Fonn Information Record Board
Form 630

for use in the Provinee of Ontario

A.4 Unrepresented Individual Reasonable Measures Record (if applicable)
Only complete this section when you are unable to ascertain the identity of an unrepresented individual.

1. Measures taken to Ascertain Identity (check one);

O Asked unrepresented individual for information to ascertain their identity
B Other, explain: ..o

2, Reasons why measures were unsuccesful {check one):

B Unrepresented individual did not provide information
B Other. 8Xplain: .. ...

B. Verification of Third Parties

NOTE: Only complete Section B for your clients. Complete this section of the form to indicate whether a client is acting on behalf of a third
party. Either B.1 or B.2 must be completed.

B.1 Third Party Reasonable Measures
Where you cannot determine whether there is a third party, complete this section.

Is the transaction being conducted on behalf of a third party according to the client? (check one):

b Yes
0 No

Measures taken (check one):
[ Asked if client was acting on behalf of a third party
O Other explain: ...

Reason why measures were unsuccessful {check one):
I Cilient did not provide information

D Other, explain: ...

B.2 Third Party Record
Where there is a third party, complete this section.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Heal Estate Association to assist members in complying with requirements
. of Canada’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Reguiations. ® 2014-2017.

REMAX GOLDREALTY INC. easyOFFER 2019 by I{ Rea‘g\zm% gg’gteenrg\s: g‘arp_ 336177




OREA oreioracswe  Individual Identification Toronio
Information Record
Form 630

for use in the Province of Onlario

NOTE: Oniy complete Sections C and D for your clients.

C. Client Risk (ask your Compliance Officer if this section is applicable)

Determine the level of risk of a money faundering or terrorist financing offence for this client by determining the appropriate cluster of client in
your policies and procedures manual this client falls into and checking one of the checkboxes below:

Low Risk

00 Canadian Citizen or Resident Physically Present

U Canadian Citizen or Resident Not Physically Present

O Canadian Citizen or Resident — High Crime Area - No Other Higher Risk Factors Evident

U Foreign Citizen or Resident that does not Operate in a High Risk Country {physically present or not)
O Other, explain:

Medium Risk
1 Explain:

High Risk

U Foreign Cilizen or Resident that operates in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
O Other, explain:

If you detersmined that the client’s risk was high, tell your brokerage's Compliance Officer. They wil want to consider this when
conducting the overall brokerage risk assessment, which occurs every two years. It will aiso be relevant in completing Section
D below. Note that your brokerage may have developed other clusters not listed above. If no cluster is appropriate, the agent
will need to provide a risk assessment of the client, and explain their assessment, in the relevant space above.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Reat Estate Associalion to assist members in complying with requirements

by of Canada's Procesds of Grime (Money Laundering} and Terrorist Finencing Reguiations. © 2014-2017. :
REMAX GOLD REALTY INC. easyOFFER 2019 by l, Reagency Systems Corp. 336177
A wwwiReagency.ca



OREA, it Individual Identification Toronto
Board

Associafi . Real Estate
rosaen Information Record
Form 630

for use in the Province of Ontario

D. Business Relationship
(ask your Compliance Officer when this section is applicable)

D.1. Purpose and Intended Nature of the Business Relationship

Check the appropriate boxes.

Acting as an agent for the purchase or sate of:
0 Residential property 3 Residential property for income purposes
00 Commerciat property I Land for Cormmercial Use

D.2. Measures Taken to Monitor Business Relationship and Keep Client Information Up-To-Date

D.2.1. Ask the Client if their name, address or principai business or occupation has changed and if it has include the updated
information on page one.

D.2.2 Keep all relevant correspondence with the client on file in order to maintain a record of the information you have used to monitor

the business relationship with the client. Optional - if you have taken measures beyond simply keeping correspondence on file, specify
them here:

D.2.3. if the client is high risk you must conduct enhanced measures to monitor the brokerage’s business relationship and keep their
client information up to date. Optional - consult your Cormplance Officer and document what enhanced measures you have applied:

D.3 Suspicious Transactions

Don't forget, if you see somsthing suspicious during the transaction report it to your Compliance Officer. Consult your polictes and
procedures manual far more information.

This document has been prepared by The Ganadian Real Estate Association to assist members in complying with requirements

kv of Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations. © 2014-2017. i of 4.
REMAX GOLD REALTY INC. easyOFFER 2019 by l, Reagency Systems Corp. 336177
M  wwReagencv.ca



omario et sute  nelividual Identification Torgnio

Association " Real Estate
’ Information Record Board
Form 630

for use in the Province of Ontario

NOTE: An Individual identification information Record is required by the Praceeds of Crime (Money Laundering} and Terrorist Finaricing Act. This Record must be
compteted by the REALTOR™ member whenever they act in respect to the purchase or sale of real estate.
It is recommended that the individual Identification Information Record be completed:

(iy for a buyer when the offer is submitted and/or a deposit made, and

(i1} for a seller when the sefler atcepts the offer,

A. Verification of Individual

NGTE: One of Section A1, A.2. or A.3 must be completed for your individual clients or unrepresented individuals that are not cfients. but are parties to the fransaction
(e.g. unrepresented buyer o seller) . Where you are unable to identify an unrepresented individual, complete section A4 and consider sending a Suspicious
Transaction Report to FINTRAC # there are reasonable grounds to suspect that the transaction involves the proceeds of crime or terrorist activity. Where you are
using an agent or mandatary to verify the identity of an individual, see procedure described in CREA's materials on REALTOR Link”.

1. Fuli legal name of individual: Kajal Kishor Rajput Dulabh. . ... .. ... ... ... ... ... ...
2. Address: . 287 Nahani Way, Mississauga

A.2 Credit File

Ascertain the individual's identity by comparing the individual's name, date of birth and address infermation above o information in a Canadian credit tile
that has been in existence for atieast three years. If any of the information does not match, you will need to use another method to ascertain client identity.
Gonsuit the credit file at the time you ascertain the individual's identity, The individual does not need to be physically present.

1. Name of Canadian Credit Bureau Holding the Credit File:

A.3 Dual ID Process Method

1. Complete two of the loBowing three checkboxss by ascertaining the individual's identity by refetring to information in twe independent, refiable, sources. Each
seurce must be well known and reputable (e.g., federal, provincial, territorial and municipal levets of government, crown corporations, financial entities or utifity
providers). Any document must be an originai paper o original electronic document (e.g., the individual can emall you electronic docoments downloaded from a
website). Documents cannot be photocopied, faxed or digitally scanned. The individual does nat need to be physically present.

O Verify the individual's name and date of birth by referring to a document or source containing the individual's name and date of birth*

{raust e waii

O  Account Number**: .. ........ ...

*See CREA's FINTRAC materials or REALTOR Link® for axamples. ** Or reference number if shere is no accouat number.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association to assist members in complying with requitements
brvrerS of Ganada's Proceeds of Grime (Money Laundering} and Terrorist Financing Regulations. © 2014-2017. 5
REMAX GOLD REALTY INC. easyOFFER 2019 by l{Rcagency Systems Corp. 336177

www. Reagency.ca



oo Reat st [nndividual ldentification REgpo

Association A
Board
Form 630 Information Record

for use in the Province of Ontario

A.4 Unrepresented Individual Reasonable Measures Record (if applicable)
Only complete this section when you are unable to ascertain the identity of an unrepresented individual.

1. Measures taken to Ascertain ldentity (check one);

0 Asked unrepresented individual for information to ascertain their identity
D0 e, X PaIN e e e e e e e,

2. Reasons why measures were unsuccesful (check one):

3 Unrepresented individual did not provide information
B80T Ao - o

B. Verification of Third Parties

NOTE: Only complete Section B for your clients. Complete this section of the form to indicate whether a client is acting on behaif of a third
party. Either B.1 or B.2 must be completed.

B.1 Third Party Reasonable Measures
Where you cannot determine whether there is a third party, complete this section.

Is the transaction being conducted on behalf of a third party according to the client? (check one):

O Yes
0 No

Measures taken (check one):
O Asked if client was acting on behalf of a third party
O Othar, eXPIain: .. e e

Reason why measures were unsuccessful (check onej:
O Client did not provide information

1y - 1|

B.2 Third Party Record
Where there is a third party, complete this section.

-R This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association to assist members in complying with requirements

ofa

by of Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations. © 2014-2017. ; g
REMAX GOLD REALTY INC. easyOFFER 2019 by I' Reagency Systems Corp. 336177
h  wwwReagency.ca



OREA, ororeassae  Individual Identification Toronto

Association . Real Fstate
Information Record Board

Form 630

or use in the Province ot Onkario

NOTE: Only compiete Sections € and D for your clfents.

C. Client Risk (ask your Compiiance Officer if this section is applicable)

Determine the level of risk of a money laundering or terrarist financing offence for this client by determining the appropriate cluster of elient in
your policies and procedures manual this client falls into and checking one of the checkboxas befow:

Low Risk

tJ Canadian Citizen or Resident Physically Present

8 Canadian Citizen or Resident Not Physically Present

1 Ganadian Citizen or Resident - High Crime Area — No Other Higher Risk Factors Evident

O Foreign Citizen or Resident that does not Operate in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
8 Other, explain:

Medium Risk
3 Explain:

High Risk
3 Foreign Citizen or Resident that operates in a High Risk Country {physically present or not)
3 Other, explain:

If you determined that the client's risk was high, tell your brokerage’s Gompliance Officer. They will want to consider this when
conducting the gverall brokerage risk assessment. which occurs every two years, it wilt also be relevant in completing Section
D below. Note that your brokerage may have developed other clusters not listed above. If no cluster is appropriate, the agent
will need to provide a risk assessment of the client, and explain their assessment, in the relevant space above.

: This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association to assist members in complying with requirements E3
brrreord of Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Reguiations. © 2014-2017. 0fa
REMAX GOLD REALTY INC. easyOFFER 2019 by l, Reagency Systems Corp. 336177

A www.iReagencv.ca



OREA yeroreseee  Individual Identification plornto
Information Record oo
Form 630

for use in the Pravince of Oniaric

D. Business Relationship
(ask your Compliance Officer when this section is applicable)

D.1. Purpose and Intended Nature of the Business Relationship
Check the appropriate boxes.
Acting as an agent for the purchase or sale of:
I Residential property O Residential property for income purposes
O Commercial property O Land for Commercial Use
1 Other, please SPeCily. . .. e

D.2. Measures Taken to Monitor Business Relationship and Keep Client Information Up-To-Date

D.2.1. Ask the Client if their name, address or principal business or occupation has changed and if it has include the updated
information on page cne.

D.2.2 Keep all relevant correspondence with the client on file in order to maintain a record of the information you have used to monitor

the business relationship with the client. Optional - if you have taken measures beyond simply keeping correspandsnce on file, specify
them tere:

D.2.3. If the client is high risk you must conduct enhanced measures to monitor the brokerage’s business refationship and keep their
chient information up to date. Optional - consult your Compliance Officer and document what enhanced measures you have applied:

D.3 Suspicious Transactions

Don't forget, if you see something suspicious during the transaction report it to your Compliance Officer. Consult your policies and
procedures manual for more information,

This document hag been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association to assist members in complying with requirements

by of Canada’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations. © 2014-2047. .
REMAX GOLD REALTY INC. easyOFFER 2019 by l) Reagency Systems Corp. 336177
A  v“wwwiReagency.ca



OREA i=eroeee  Individual Identification T
Form 630 Information Record ﬁ%

for use in the Province of Ontario

NOTE: An Individual Identification Information Record is required by the Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Act. This Record must be
compteted by the REALTOR™ member whenever they act in respect to the purchase or sale of real estate.
It is recommended that the individual Identification infonmation Record be completed:

{iy for a buyer when the offer is submitted and/or a deposit made, and

{if) for a seller when the sefler accepts the offer.

................................................................................................................

A. Verification of Individual

NOTE: Dre of Section A3, A.2. or A.3 must be completed for your individual clients or unrepresented individuals that are not clients, but are parties to the transactian
{e.g. unrepresented buyer or selter) . Where you are unable to identify an unrepresented individual, complete section A4 and consider sending a Suspicious
Transaction Report to FINTRAC if there are reasonable grounds to suspect that the transaction involves the proceeds of crime or terrorist activity. Where you are
using an agent or mandatary to verify the identity of an individual, see procedure described in CREA's materials on REALTOR Link®

A.2 Credit File

Ascertain the individual's identity by comparing the individual's name, date of birth and address information above to infarmation in a Canadian credit file
that has been in existence for at feast three years, If any of the information does not mateh, you wifl need to use another method to ascertain client identity.
CGonsuit the credit file at the time you ascertain the individual's identity. The individual does not need to be physically present.

1. Name of Canadian Credit Bureau Holding the Credit File:

A.3 Dual ID Process Method

1. Gomplete twa of the following three checkboxes by ascertaining the individual's identity by referring to information in twe independent, reliable, sources, Each
source must be well known and reputabte {e.g., federal, provincial, territorial and myicipal levels of government, crown corporations, financial entities or utifity
providers). Any document must be an original paper or original electronic document {e.g.. the individual can emait you electronic documents downdoaded drom a
wehsite), Dacuments cannot be photocopied, faxed or digitally scarned. The individual does not need to be physically present,

O Verify the individual's name and date of birth by referring to a document or saurce comtaining the individual's name and date of birth*
O NameofSource:r.................... ... _.....
O Account Number**;

0O Verify the individual's name and address by referring to a document or source containing the individual's name and address*
O Name of Source:

.......................................................................................

*See CREA's FINTRAC raterials on REALTOR Link® for examples. ** O reference pumber if there is ne account number.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association to assist members in complying with requirements
ofd

bz of Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Monsy Laundesring} and Terrorist Financing Reguiations. © 2014-2017.
REMAX GOLD REALTY INC. easyOFFER 2019 by l) Reagency Systems Corp. 336177
A wwwiReagency.ca



OREA omoreaisen  Individual Identification g
Form 630 Information Record Toard

for use in the Province of Oniario

A.4 Unrepresented Individual Reasonable Measures Record (if applicable)
Only complete this section when you are unable to ascertain the identity of an unrepresented individual.

1. Measures taken to Ascertain ldentity (check one);

3 Asked unrepresented individual for information to ascertain their identity
O L o o

2, Reasons why measures were unsuccesful {check one):

3 Unrepresented individual did not provide information
A

B. Verification of Third Parties

NOTE: Only complete Section B for your clients. Gomplete this section of the form to indicate whether a ciient is acting on behalf of a third
party. Either B.1 or 8.2 must be completed.

B.1 Third Party Reasonable Measures
Where you cannot determine whether there Is a third party, complete this section.

Is the transaction being conducted on behalf of a third party according to the client? (check one):

1 Yes
0 No

Measures taken (check one):
0 Asked if client was acting on behalf of a third party
B Other, explain;

Reason why measures were unsuccessful (check one):
[ Client did not provide information

O Other, explain;

B.2 Third Party Record
Where there is a third party, complete this section.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association 1o assist members in complying with requirements B
iy of Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations. © 2014-2017. b
REMAX GOLD REALTY INC. easyOFFER 2019 by l{Reagency Systems Corp, 336177

www. Reagency.ca




OREA (ot Individual Identification Toronio
Form 630 Information Record al Esipte

for use in the Province of Oniario

NOTE: Onfy complete Sections C and D for your clients.

C. Client Risk (ask your Compliance Officer if this section is applicable)

Determine the levei of rigk of a money laundering or terrorist financing offence for this client by determining the appropriate cluster of client in
your policies and procedures manual this client fafls into and checking ane of the eheckboxes below:

Low Risk

01 Canadian Citizen or Resident Physically Present

{1 Canadian Citizen or Resident Not Physically Prasent

0 Canadian Citizen or Resident - High Crime Area — No Other Higher Risk Factors Evident

O Fereign Citizen or Resident that does not Operate in a High Risk Couniry (physically present or not)
[1 Gther, explain:

Medium Risk
0 Explain:

High Risk
I Foreign Gitizen or Resident that operates in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
01 Other, explaim:

If you determined that the client’s risk was high, tell your brokerage's Comptiance Officer. They will want to consider this when
conducting the overall brokerage risk assessment, which accurs every two years. It will also be relevant in completing Section
D below. Note that your brokerage may have developed other clusters not fisted above. If no cluster is appropriate, the agent
will need to provide a risk assessment of the client, and explain their assessment, in the relevant space above.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association to assist members in complying with requirements

s of Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations. © 2014-2047. )
RE/MAX GOLD REALTY INC. easyOFFER 2019 by p Reagency Systems Corp. 336177
h  wwwReagency.ca



onario Real Estate  Inclividual Identification plornto

Association .
ord
Form 630 information Rec

for use in the Province of Ontario

D. Business Relationship
(ask your Compliance Officer when this section is applicable)

D.1. Purpose and Intended Nature of the Business Relationship
Check the appropriate boxes.

Acting as an agent for the purchase or sale of:
{1 Residential property O Residential property for income purposes
1 Commercial property 0O Land for Commercial Use
[ Other, please specify:

D.2. Measures Taken to Monitor Business Relationship and Keep Client Information Up-To-Date

D.2.1. Ask the Client if their name, address or principal business or occupation has changed and if it has include the updated
information an page one,

D.2.2 Keep alt relevant correspondence with the client on file in order to maintain a record of the information you have used to monitor

the business relationship with the client, Optional - if you have taken measures beyond simply keeping correspondence on file, specify
them herg;

D.2.3. If the client is high risk you must conduct enhanced measures to monitor the brokerage's business relationship and keep their
client information up to date. Optional - consult your Compliance Officer and document what enhanced measuras you have applied:

D.3 Suspicious Transactions

Don't forget, if you see something suspicious during the transaction report it to your Compliance Officer. Consult your policies and
procedures manual for more information.

This document has besn prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association to assist members in complying with requirements

Lreyre of Canada’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundaring) and Terrorist Financing Regulations. © 2014-2017. e .
REMAX GOLD REALTY INC. easyOFFER 2019 by l) Reagency Systems Corp. 336177
A vwww.Reagency.ca



TD Canada Trust
-|D CENTRAL MO MMS (MKM)
3500 STEELES AVE E 4TH FLR TWR 3

MARKHAM, ON L3R0X1
www_tdcanadatrust.com

ROOPESH DULABH November 6, 2020
287 NAHANI WAY
MISSISSAUGA, ON L4Z 3B8

Dear ROOPESH DULABH and KAJAL RAJPUT DULABH:
Re: Confirmation of mortgage loan approval

This will confirm that you qualify for a residential mortgage loan with The Toronto-Dominion Bank ("TD"), secured
by the property identified below, with the following terms, and on the following conditions, including the Standard
requirements at the bottom of this confirmation:

Applicants: ROOPESH DULABH
KAJAL RAJPUT DULABH
Property address: 4085 PARKSIDE VILLAGE DR
UNIT 309
MISSISSAUGA, ON L5BOK2
Principal amount: $336,800.00
Annual interest rate: TD Mottgage Prime Rate minus 0.78000%. We call this

percentage from TD Mortgage Prime Rate your variance. This
rate is variable and may change automatically during the term of
your mortgage loan, if and when the TD Mortgage Prime Rate
changes. This rate is expressed as if calculated monthly not in
advance. Interest on the outstanding principal and accrued interest
amounts is calculated and charged daily.

TD Mortgage Prime Rate, as of November 6, 2020, is 2.60000%,
and is subject to change.

Prepayment option: Closed — prepayments may be subject to charges as set out in
your mortgage loan agreement.

Term: 5 years

Amortization period: 30 years

Anticipated closing date; April 23, 2021

Other charges may be payable to TD on closing.

This approval confirmation is valid until May 5, 2021. Please note the following requirements must still be met:
Conditions

* COPY FIRM PURCHASE & SALE AGREEMENT. IF MLS, LISTING WITH PHOTO REQUIRED
»  underwriter has waive rental worksheet

+  Both on title

Any confirmation of mortgage loan approval previously issued for this property is no longer valid.
Additional terms and conditions will be set out in the mortgage loan agreement,

528322 (0520)




-




. g\‘aﬁ\j\_\\i\%\\“‘\}\

.\ o
o e
.

§

%
.
\ e

L e
& ‘}““ S

i ,‘D\\x\\
.
T
; \:‘\ \1‘\\\\ o 3

fan s G \‘\‘\\
A

A )
i
R
. L

| .
2 % \;i\ ‘;\\z ) @ : -\ .\__._ : ‘.“%__,
.
.

q\\

G
AR
\\\\\‘““!‘\\

e
L
.

" A
L
3‘:@@\.\%\‘{\




e

A8 Ed 200

n

reclkio
*O& 20 28w

1
i
i
i

Par Dj

hs




From: Andrea Alsip

To! Wendy Giang
Ce: Stephanic Babineay; Jasmina Farkas
Subject: Assighment Package 309
Date: Thursday, January 14, 2021 4:21:02 PM
Attachments: imageRl2.ong

Image003.png

Imagedt4.p0g

A Pack 300 zi

CAUTION: This emakt originated from-outside of the. orgamzat:on Do not c!ack lmks or open attachrnents unless you
recoghizé the sender. and know the content is safe; C LRt e : e

Wendy,

Attached is the assignment package for suite 309 Block Nine for review and approval.

Please note that the assignment fee is being couriered directly 1o A&B — they are sending it today or
first thing tomorrow as per instructions from the solicitor. The top up deposit was provided and
cleared the trust already.

Thank you,

ANDREA ALSIP COTNAM
DIRECTOR, SALES

T MISSISSAUCA

465 BURNHAMTHORPE RCAD WEST
MISSISSAUGA, ON L5B OE3
T.905.273,9333 | F. 905.273.7772




